R
̔202310F 1/6
NPN ⱳ ῏ ᵣ
HIGH VOLTAGE FAST-SWITCHING NPN POWER TRANSISTOR
3DD4515
   Order codes
    Marking     Package
-  -  -  -
Halogen-Tube Halogen-Free-Tube Halogen-Bag Halogen-Free-Bag
3DD4515-GE-B 3DD4515-GE-BR 3DD4515-GE-C 3DD4515-GE-CR 4515 TO-247
3DD4515-GD-B 3DD4515-GD-BR 3DD4515-GD-C 3DD4515-GD-CR 4515 TO-3PB
Ӏ   MAIN CHARACTERISTICS
IC 15A
VCEO 400V
PC(TO-3PB)/TO-247) 120W
 Package
 ̧
 ̧
 ̧ ῏
 ̧ ⱳ
 ̧ѿ ⱳ
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Energy-saving ligh
 ̧ Electronic ballasts
 ̧ High frequency switching power
supply
 ̧ High frequency power transform
 ̧ Commonly power amplifier
circuit
֥
 ̧
 ̧
 ̧ ῏
 ̧
 ̧ Ḡ̂RoHS̃ ֟
FEATURES
 ̧High breakdown voltage
 ̧High current capability
 ̧High switching speed
 ̧High reliability
 ̧RoHS product
Ḫ  ORDER MESSAGE
TO-247 TO-3PB
R                                          3DD4515
̔202310F 2/6
ẅ  ABSOLUTE RATINGS (Tc=25Ņ)
̔pulse ҹ ԍ5ms ‖Ȃ   Pulse Test: Pulse Width = 5.0 ms, Duty Cycle < 10%.
 ElECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC